
 

 

 

[Note to Authority – This Change Control is provided as a template only and 

without any acceptance of any liability by NHS Supply Chain. If the Authority 

has any questions in relation to this Change Control template and any impact 

that it has for them, then they are advised to take independent legal advice 

in relation to it] 

 

Agreement to provide CT service to Royal Free London NHS Foundation Trust 

Change Control  

Change Control No: CA10983 

Title of Change: Contract period extension 

Name of Supplier: Cobalt Health (the “Supplier”) 

Name of Authority: Royal Free London NHS Foundation Trust (the “Authority”) 

Pursuant to the terms of the Framework Agreement for the Supply of Managed Equipment 

and Clinical Service Solutions and Associated Goods between NHS Supply Chain and Cobalt 

Health dated 6th January 2022 (the “Framework Agreement”) , the Trust and the Supplier 

have entered into an agreement for the provision of CT services dated 16/8/2022 which is 

subject to the Call Off Terms and Conditions for the Supply of Managed Equipment and 

Clinical Service Solutions and Associated Goods (the “Call Off Contract”).  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: E4DA75A4-C14C-4047-ADE9-EA4647F48320



 

In accordance with Clause 29 - Change Management of the Call 

Off Contract and in consideration of the parties agreeing to vary 

the Call Off Contract in accordance with the terms of this 

Contract Amendment Notice, the Trust and the Supplier have agreed that, the Call Off 

Contract shall be varied as follows, such change to be effective from 31/12/2022. 

Amendment of call off contract ‘appendix a – order form’ end date ‘31/12/2022’ to be 

deleted and replaced with ‘31/03/2023’. 

 

 

 

 

  

Signed by an authorised representative for and on behalf of the Authority: 

Signed:_  

 

Name:_ Julia Kitteringham  

 

Date: 11 January 2023  

 

 

                                                                                    

Signed by an authorised representative for and on behalf of the Supplier                   

                                 

Signed:___________________________ 

 

Name:___________________________ 

 

Date:___________________________ 

DocuSign Envelope ID: E4DA75A4-C14C-4047-ADE9-EA4647F48320

20-Jan-2023 | 13:12:51 GMT

Peter Sharpe


		2023-01-20T05:12:54-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




